CH \$90.00 1748

ETAS ID: TM364092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSIONSEQUENCE:2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aqua2 Acquisition, Inc.		12/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drive N Style, LLC		
Street Address:	440 South Church Street, Suite 700		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27101		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1748877	AERO COLOURS
Registration Number:	1429534	AERO COLOURS
Registration Number:	3714446	AERO COLOURS AMERICA'S PAINT REPAIR SPEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 336726-699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336721-3747

Email: DCornatzer@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74988.0001.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randel S. Springer

SIGNATURE: /Randy Springer/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Charter Drive N Style LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0857

900345841

source=DE Charter Drive N Style LLC#page2.tif
source=DE Charter Drive N Style LLC#page3.tif
source=DE Charter Drive N Style LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0858

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 12/28/2012 FILED 12:10 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121400667 - 4454992 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Aqua2 Acquisition, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was incorporated on November 14, 2007.
- 3. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Drive N Style, LLC.
- 5. This Certificate shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 29, 2012.

[signatures appear on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Aqua2 Acquisition, Inc. as of the 27 day of December 2012.

Aqua2 Acquisition, Ing.

By:__

Name: NOAH

POLLACK

Fitle: EXECUTIVE VP

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 12/28/2012 FILED 12:10 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121400667 - 4454992 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- First: The name of the limited liability company is Drive N Style, LLC.
- Second: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 in the City of Dover, Kent County 19904-7620. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.
- Third: The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful business, purpose or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware.
- Fourth: The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.
- Fifth: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 29, 2012.

[signatures appear on the following page]

PPAB 2031980v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0861

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Drive N Style, LLC this 27 day of December 2012.

Name: NOAH POLL

Title: Organizer

PPAB 2031980v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0862